GFD-R
Open Cloud Computing Interface
OCCI-wg
Nov. 26, 2009
occi-wg@ogf.org 1
Open Cloud Computing Interface - Core & Models
1. OCCI Core Specification & Models .......................................................................... 1
1.1. Introduction .................................................................................................  1

band, on the same channel, as used for data”, for example,
by embedding it in HTML. [http://en.wikipedia.org/
wiki/In-band]
kind “A category of things distinguished by some common
characteristic or quality”, for example events, messages,
media. [http://wordnetweb.princeton.edu/perl/
webwn?s=kind]
out-of-band “Communications which occur outside of a
previously established communications method
or channel”, for example, in HTTP
headers. [http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Out-
of-band_signaling]
type Internet media (MIME) type.
Bibliography
Normative References
[RFC2109] RFC 2109 - HTTP State Management Mechanism.  http://tools.ietf.org/html/
rfc2109.  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 1997-02.
[RFC2483] RFC 2483 - URI Resolution Services Necessary for URN Resolution.  http://
tools.ietf.org/html/rfc2483#section-5 [http://tools.ietf.org/html/
rfc2109].  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 1999-01.
[RFC2616] RFC 2616 - Hypertext Transfer Protocol -- HTTP/1.1.  http://tools.ietf.org/html/
rfc2616.  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 1999-06.
[RFC2617] RFC 2617 - HTTP Authentication: Basic and Digest Access Authentication.  http://
tools.ietf.org/html/rfc2617 [http://tools.ietf.org/html/rfc2616].
Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 1999-06.
[RFC3339] RFC 3339 - Date and Time on the Internet: Timestamps.  http://tools.ietf.org/
html/rfc3339.  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 2002-07.
[RFC4918] RFC 4918 - HTTP Extensions for Web Distributed Authoring and Versioning
(WebDAV).  http://tools.ietf.org/html/rfc4918 [http://tools.ietf.org/
html/rfc2616].  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 2007-06.
[OpenSearch] OpenSearch 1.1.  http://www.opensearch.org/Specifications/
OpenSearch/1.1 [http://tools.ietf.org/html/rfc2616].  A9.com, Inc. (an
Amazon company) Clinton DeWitt.   Joel Tesler .   Michael Fagan .   Joe Gregorio .   Aaron
Sauve .   James Snell .  2009.
Informative References
[RFC4287] RFC 4287 - The Atom Syndication Format.  http://tools.ietf.org/html/rfc4287.
Robert Syre.  Mark Nottingham.  Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) 2005-12.
[HTML5] HTML 5.  http://www.w3.org/TR/html5/ [http://tools.ietf.org/html/
rfc4287].  Ian Hickson.  David Hyatt.  World Wide Web Consortium (W3C) 2009-08-25.
[OAuth] OAuth.  http://oauth.net/core/1.0 [http://tools.ietf.org/html/rfc2616].